Share capital   580,000  19,130,627   (19,130,627)  4,781,625
   2(a)  3,501,625
   2(b)  700,000

Reserves  105,464  1,652,264   (1,652,264)  105,464

Deficit  (506,089)  (20,553,835)   20,553,835  (3,780,201)
   2(a)  (1,543)
Listing expense   2(a)  (3,272,569)

Total Equity:   179,375  229,056   698,457  1,106,888
Non-Controlling Interest   1,543  1,543
Total Liabilities and Equity: $ 239,761 $ 554,476  $ 700,000 $ 1,494,237

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro-forma statement of financial position.

Modern Meat Inc.
(formerly Navis Resources Corp.)
Pro-Forma Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars) (Unaudited)

 3

Modern

Meat Inc.
For the six

months ended
February 29, 2020

(unaudited)

Navis

Resources Corp.
For the three

months ended
January 31, 2020

(unaudited) Notes

Pro-Forma
Adjustment

Pro-Forma
(unaudited)

Revenue $ 211 $ -   $ 211

Operating Expenses

Bank fees  -  156   156
Consulting fees  -  30,000   30,000
Depreciation  836  -   836
Filing fees  -  6,200   6,200
Management and director fees  4,000  1,500   5,500
Office and miscellaneous expenses  8,947  -   8,947
Professional fees  13,253  24,900   38,153
Rent  14,757  -   14,757
Research and development  118,222  -   118,222
Sales and marketing  84,801  -   84,801
Transfer agent   -  9,616   9,616
Travel  2,166  -   2,166

  (246,982)  (72,372)   (319,354)
Other Items
  Transaction costs  -  (110,472)   (110,472)

Foreign exchange loss  (520)   (520)
Listing expense  -  - 2(a) $ (3,272,569)  (3,272,569)

Loss and Comprehensive Loss for the Period $ (247,291) $ (182,844)  $ (3,272,569) $ (3,702,704)
Loss and Comprehensive Loss Attributable to:

Common Shares  (245,164)  (182,844)  $ (3,272,569)  (3,700,577)
Non-Controlling Interest  (2,127)  -   (2,127)
  (247,291)  (182,844)  $ (3,272,569)  (3,702,704)

Loss per Share – Basic and Diluted $ (0.09) $ (0.03)   $ (0.13)

Weighted Average Number of Shares
Outstanding – Basic and Diluted  2,900,000  7,003,249   28,306,498

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro-forma statement of loss and comprehensive loss.

Modern Meat Inc.
(formerly Navis Resources Corp.)
Notes to the Pro-Forma Financial Statements
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

4

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro-forma financial statements of Modern Meat Inc. (the “Company”), formerly Navis Resources
Corp. (“Navis”), have been prepared by Management in accordance with International Financial Reporting